

<u>District</u> 03	<u>County</u> ED	<u>Route</u> 49	<u>Post Mile</u> 11.86/12.40	<u>Project ID No.</u> 72334	<u>EA</u> 03-0E961
Federal Aid No.:		<u>N/A</u>			
Owner's File:		<u>PM 35432467</u>			
FEDERAL PARTICIPATION:		On the Project	<input type="checkbox"/> Yes	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No	
		On the Utilities	<input type="checkbox"/> Yes	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No	

FIRST AMENDMENT TO UTILITY AGREEMENT NO. 2934.1L

WHEREAS, the County of El Dorado, acting by and through its Department of Transportation, hereinafter called COUNTY, and Pacific Gas & Electric Company, hereinafter called OWNER, have entered into that certain Utility Agreement No. 2934.1L, dated May 20, 2024, which Agreement sets forth the terms and conditions pursuant to which OWNER will relocate overhead electric facilities to accommodate COUNTY's construction on Route 49, Project No. 72334; and,

WHEREAS, since execution of said Agreement, OWNER has performed a full review and update of the construction cost estimate with consideration of recent construction cost data, and the resulting estimated cost of said work has increased above the original estimate at the time of the execution of said Agreement; and,

WHEREAS, it has been determined that, since estimated costs have overrun the amount shown in said Agreement by 61.97%, and when the increased cost exceeds by 25% the estimated amount set forth in said Agreement, said Agreement shall be amended to show the increased cost of the work to the COUNTY; and,

WHEREAS, the estimated cost to the COUNTY of the work to be performed under said Agreement was \$582,363.41, and by reason of the increased costs referred to above, the amended estimated cost to the COUNTY is \$943,229.00.

NOW, THEREFORE, it is agreed between the parties as follows:

1. The estimated cost to the COUNTY of \$582,363.41 as set forth in said Agreement is hereby amended to read \$943,229.00.
2. All other terms and conditions of said Agreement remain unchanged.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this First Amendment to Utility Agreement No. 2934.1L this _____ day of _____, 2024.

COUNTY

OWNER

By _____
 Rafael Martinez _____ Date
 Director of Transportation

By _____
 Aimee Crawford _____ Date
 Senior Director, Land Management

DO NOT WRITE BELOW - FOR ACCOUNTING PURPOSES ONLY

PLANNING AND MANAGEMENT TO COMPLETE UNSHADED FIELDS:

UTILITY COMPLETES:

T CODE	DOCUMENT NUMBER	SUF FIX	DIST	UNIT	CHG DIST	PROJ ID/EA	SUB JOB	SPECIAL DESIGNATION	FFY	FA	OBJ CODE	DOLLAR AMOUNT
	UA											
	UA											

PROJECT ID/EA FUNDING VERIFIED:

Sign> _____

Print> _____
 R/W Planning and Management Date

REVIEW/REQUEST FUNDING:

Sign> _____

Print> _____
 Utility Coordinator Date

Distribution: 2 originals to R/W Accounting
 1 original to Utility Owner
 1 original to File